
2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Amateur Men 19-29
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 121 Dustin LEAVITT Ozark Foundation Race Team 1:46.46 (2) 1:19.79 (3) 1:19.50 (3) 0:40.80 (1) 1:08.91 (2) 2:04.21 (1) 1:12.30 (1) 2:11.70 (2) 11:43.67
2nd 17 Ian FENDLEY 1:46.75 (3) 1:19.10 (2) 1:15.71 (2) 0:41.75 (2) 1:08.10 (1) 2:12.06 (3) 1:15.65 (2) 2:10.20 (1) 11:49.32 +0:05.65
3rd 100 Colby BRYANT 1:42.45 (1) 1:16.50 (1) 1:15.35 (1) 0:47.45 (7) 1:25.13 (6) 2:11.40 (2) 1:19.51 (3) 2:26.80 (5) 12:24.59 +0:40.92
4th 120 Taylor GOODNESS 1:50.35 (4) 1:20.53 (4) 1:22.67 (4) 0:42.25 (3) 1:13.43 (3) 2:19.90 (4) 1:20.22 (4) 2:16.48 (3) 12:25.83 +0:42.16
5th 90 Kyle MCDOUGAL 1:56.60 (6) 1:27.15 (7) 1:24.44 (6) 0:44.65 (4) 1:18.35 (5) 2:30.38 (5) 1:25.80 (7) 2:28.20 (6) 13:15.57 +1:31.90
6th 19 Kyle ANDERSON 2:00.56 (7) 1:25.23 (6) 1:30.50 (7) 0:47.05 (6) 1:25.26 (7) 2:30.70 (6) 1:24.85 (5) 2:26.10 (4) 13:30.25 +1:46.58
7th 55 Chris ZEECK 1:56.06 (5) 1:24.13 (5) 1:23.93 (5) 0:44.66 (5) 1:17.54 (4) 2:39.40 (7) 1:25.09 (6) 3:19.75 (7) 14:10.56 +2:26.89
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Amateur Men 30-39
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 49 Garrett WOODS 1:41.85 (1) 1:13.80 (1) 1:13.20 (2) 0:38.03 (2) 1:05.85 (1) 2:01.95 (2) 1:08.78 (1) 2:07.31 (2) 11:10.77
2nd 106 Quentin ORR 1:42.25 (2) 1:14.83 (2) 1:13.75 (3) 0:38.46 (3) 1:08.13 (3) 2:01.68 (1) 1:10.10 (3) 2:05.75 (1) 11:14.95 +0:04.18
3rd 129 Elliott SACRY Team Chez Sacry 1:47.25 (7) 1:17.00 (4) 1:19.00 (8) 0:37.55 (1) 1:07.14 (2) 2:02.61 (3) 1:09.25 (2) 2:08.25 (3) 11:28.05 +0:17.28
4th 62 Will SAYLOR 1:44.33 (3) 1:15.23 (3) 1:14.55 (4) 0:39.20 (4) 1:08.76 (4) 2:04.30 (4) 1:12.80 (5) 2:08.95 (4) 11:28.12 +0:17.35
5th 124 Garrett GERONDALE 1:46.85 (5) 1:17.13 (5) 1:12.21 (1) 0:40.75 (8) 1:09.13 (5) 2:06.75 (5) 1:13.65 (7) 2:12.25 (8) 11:38.72 +0:27.95
6th 123 Dallas BOOTE 1:45.85 (4) 1:18.10 (8) 1:16.60 (6) 0:40.75 (8) 1:10.78 (7) 2:10.20 (7) 1:12.50 (4) 2:10.90 (6) 11:45.68 +0:34.91
7th 56 Josh ASHLEY 1:46.93 (6) 1:17.18 (6) 1:15.78 (5) 0:39.60 (5) 1:09.38 (6) 2:13.16 (9) 1:12.94 (6) 2:11.65 (7) 11:46.62 +0:35.85
8th 12 Jordan ODEGARD Ride4recovery 1:47.50 (8) 1:18.05 (7) 1:19.05 (9) 0:42.46 (12) 1:13.33 (8) 2:09.03 (6) 1:18.25 (12) 2:09.25 (5) 11:56.92 +0:46.15
9th 122 Maher ABU HAIDAR Bentonville Bike School 1:52.36 (13) 1:19.04 (9) 1:19.20 (10) 0:40.55 (6) 1:15.50 (14) 2:14.41 (10) 1:17.73 (11) 2:15.50 (11) 12:14.29 +1:03.52
10th 46 Mark CAREY 1:52.93 (14) 1:21.60 (12) 1:17.50 (7) 0:42.35 (11) 1:16.95 (16) 2:15.45 (11) 1:17.47 (9) 2:18.85 (13) 12:23.10 +1:12.33
11th 128 Marvin RUIZ Ozark Off Road Cyclists 1:49.14 (9) 1:19.50 (10) 1:22.13 (12) 0:46.00 (15) 1:16.08 (15) 2:15.57 (12) 1:19.68 (15) 2:15.05 (9) 12:23.15 +1:12.38
12th 99 Eric MARTIN 1:51.33 (10) 1:21.61 (13) 1:24.48 (14) 0:47.65 (16) 1:15.18 (13) 2:20.00 (14) 1:18.85 (13) 2:18.70 (12) 12:37.80 +1:27.03
13th 105 Brandon WADDLE 1:51.75 (11) 1:22.41 (15) 1:27.98 (15) 0:43.80 (13) 1:14.05 (10) 2:27.33 (15) 1:19.60 (14) 2:15.44 (10) 12:42.36 +1:31.59
14th 127 Christopher PETERMAN Eagle Rock Shredders 1:53.75 (16) 1:23.20 (16) 1:29.45 (16) 0:41.65 (10) 1:13.38 (9) 2:18.26 (13) 1:17.70 (10) 2:27.90 (14) 12:45.29 +1:34.52
15th 34 Cat OWENS 1:53.27 (15) 1:22.38 (14) 1:23.66 (13) 0:40.71 (7) 1:14.13 (11) 3:09.25 (17) 1:22.40 (16) 2:29.66 (15) 13:35.46 +2:24.69
16th 11 Robert HAGGARD OZF race team 1:59.75 (17) 1:27.85 (17) 1:34.65 (17) 0:48.04 (17) 1:19.58 (17) 2:33.90 (16) 1:28.11 (17) 2:31.50 (16) 13:43.38 +2:32.61
17th 125 David GIBBONS 1:52.21 (12) 1:20.48 (11) 1:20.27 (11) 0:44.08 (14) 1:14.83 (12) 2:11.11 (8) 1:17.40 (8) 8:00.78 (17) 18:01.16 +6:50.39
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Amateur Men 40-49
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 13 Bryan BYRD Meseroll 1:39.73 (1) 1:13.48 (1) 1:10.95 (1) 0:37.39 (2) 1:05.25 (2) 2:01.05 (1) 1:07.65 (1) 2:05.31 (1) 11:00.81
2nd 63 Jason SIEFKER 1:42.90 (2) 1:16.65 (3) 1:12.50 (2) 0:36.85 (1) 1:06.71 (3) 2:07.95 (5) 1:08.35 (2) 2:10.18 (5) 11:22.09 +0:21.28
3rd 47 Jason DESCALSO OZ E-Bikes 1:45.75 (5) 1:15.53 (2) 1:13.75 (4) 0:37.60 (3) 1:05.04 (1) 2:07.05 (4) 1:09.91 (3) 2:09.25 (4) 11:23.88 +0:23.07
4th 136 adam MILLS K&amp;D 1:44.30 (4) 1:16.78 (4) 1:13.03 (3) 0:39.52 (5) 1:07.08 (4) 2:06.66 (3) 1:11.00 (4) 2:10.25 (6) 11:28.62 +0:27.81
5th 45 Adam ROTEN Bikefly 1:45.88 (6) 1:16.88 (6) 1:14.44 (5) 0:39.41 (4) 1:08.50 (5) 2:04.47 (2) 1:12.70 (6) 2:08.25 (3) 11:30.53 +0:29.72
6th 87 Joshua GRAGG 1:43.43 (3) 1:17.73 (7) 1:15.86 (6) 0:40.10 (7) 1:10.23 (7) 2:10.25 (7) 1:14.50 (7) 2:07.23 (2) 11:39.33 +0:38.52
7th 97 Adam SIEPIELSKI 1:48.40 (8) 1:16.80 (5) 1:16.30 (7) 0:40.06 (6) 1:08.85 (6) 2:12.25 (8) 1:12.40 (5) 2:13.24 (7) 11:48.30 +0:47.49
8th 135 Chris MCCAULEY Bearded Women Racing 1:49.05 (9) 1:20.73 (11) 1:21.91 (13) 0:42.06 (8) 1:11.05 (8) 2:09.80 (6) 1:16.70 (9) 2:14.06 (9) 12:05.36 +1:04.55
9th 18 Carlos LISING Jes Lising Realtor 1:49.75 (10) 1:18.95 (9) 1:19.65 (10) 0:45.14 (14) 1:11.63 (9) 2:17.41 (11) 1:17.30 (10) 2:13.77 (8) 12:13.60 +1:12.79
10th 29 Steve LEWIS Normans Nuggets 1:54.48 (13) 1:18.60 (8) 1:17.68 (8) 0:44.25 (13) 1:13.50 (11) 2:16.10 (9) 1:16.66 (8) 2:15.51 (10) 12:16.78 +1:15.97
11th 70 Bucky EDIE 1:50.95 (11) 1:21.45 (12) 1:18.88 (9) 0:42.67 (9) 1:12.33 (10) 2:21.71 (13) 1:17.84 (12) 2:17.78 (11) 12:23.61 +1:22.80
12th 102 Brian CARLOW Team Soundpony - Triad Bank 1:45.92 (7) 1:20.46 (10) 1:20.28 (11) 0:45.25 (16) 1:13.93 (12) 2:16.85 (10) 1:17.65 (11) 2:28.78 (16) 12:29.12 +1:28.31
13th 48 Cody MARTIN 1:51.50 (12) 1:22.00 (13) 1:22.75 (15) 0:45.19 (15) 1:18.43 (16) 2:21.06 (12) 1:20.73 (14) 2:20.90 (12) 12:42.56 +1:41.75
14th 133 Terry GAMMILL 1:54.66 (14) 1:23.67 (14) 1:34.40 (20) 0:48.08 (17) 1:18.58 (17) 2:25.75 (14) 1:22.10 (15) 2:26.95 (15) 13:14.19 +2:13.38
15th 132 KEVIN CAMPITELLI 1:58.05 (16) 1:25.09 (15) 1:22.59 (14) 0:44.10 (12) 1:16.85 (14) 2:36.15 (19) 1:23.50 (17) 2:30.23 (17) 13:16.56 +2:15.75
16th 41 Ben NEUMANN 1:56.13 (15) 1:30.68 (20) 1:29.68 (17) 0:51.91 (21) 1:21.40 (19) 2:26.10 (15) 1:25.73 (18) 2:22.30 (13) 13:23.93 +2:23.12
17th 101 Kenneth KAISER Eagle Rock Shredders 2:04.36 (21) 1:30.82 (21) 1:33.16 (19) 0:48.86 (19) 1:18.14 (15) 2:28.98 (16) 1:26.16 (19) 2:32.85 (18) 13:43.33 +2:42.52
18th 137 Steve WEST 2:00.75 (19) 1:26.48 (16) 1:34.63 (21) 0:48.65 (18) 1:21.25 (18) 2:33.20 (17) 1:22.70 (16) 2:38.58 (21) 13:46.24 +2:45.43
19th 25 brandin LAZENBY 1:59.00 (17) 1:29.05 (19) 1:30.15 (18) 0:49.75 (20) 1:26.70 (20) 2:39.88 (20) 1:30.86 (21) 2:37.75 (20) 14:03.14 +3:02.33
20th 111 Ian PENAFLORIDA 2:01.36 (20) 1:26.52 (17) 1:27.35 (16) 0:44.05 (11) 2:09.58 (21) 2:35.45 (18) 1:29.69 (20) 2:35.25 (19) 14:29.25 +3:28.44
21st 131 Matthew CALDWELL 1:59.69 (18) 1:27.75 (18) 1:21.53 (12) 0:43.16 (10) 1:14.95 (13) 4:31.00 (21) 1:19.10 (13) 2:24.06 (14) 15:01.24 +4:00.43
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Amateur Men 50+
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 141 Julian SCHROER Ozark Off-Road Cyclists 1:45.30 (1) 1:16.63 (1) 1:16.35 (1) 0:41.10 (3) 1:10.10 (1) 2:09.56 (2) 1:12.85 (2) 2:09.58 (2) 11:41.47
2nd 50 Chris LINDSAY Ozark Off Road Cyclists 1:47.30 (3) 1:17.63 (3) 1:20.50 (4) 0:42.75 (5) 1:11.18 (3) 2:07.75 (1) 1:12.55 (1) 2:10.90 (3) 11:50.56 +0:09.09
3rd 138 Eddie CEBREROS 1:47.50 (4) 1:17.55 (2) 1:16.40 (2) 0:38.85 (1) 1:12.35 (4) 2:13.83 (4) 1:15.06 (4) 2:15.23 (4) 11:56.77 +0:15.30
4th 5 Kevin FOSS SOLUS | WTB | TRAIL LABS 1:50.53 (6) 1:18.98 (5) 1:20.55 (5) 0:40.86 (2) 1:10.90 (2) 2:16.55 (6) 1:14.65 (3) 2:19.13 (7) 12:12.15 +0:30.68
5th 112 Cassidy GUNNEMAN 1:51.90 (8) 1:20.81 (7) 1:20.95 (7) 0:44.11 (6) 1:12.63 (5) 2:16.10 (5) 1:17.50 (6) 2:16.40 (5) 12:20.40 +0:38.93
6th 10 Mark MOBLEY 1:51.45 (7) 1:22.21 (8) 1:21.08 (8) 0:42.66 (4) 1:15.03 (8) 2:19.76 (8) 1:19.21 (7) 2:18.28 (6) 12:29.68 +0:48.21
7th 9 Jeffrey LEWIS Mclarty Daniel Ford Lincoln 1:53.93 (9) 1:23.15 (9) 1:20.93 (6) 0:44.91 (7) 1:15.00 (7) 2:18.01 (7) 1:19.59 (8) 2:21.75 (9) 12:37.27 +0:55.80
8th 23 Jeremy HOUCHIN The Meteor 1:46.70 (2) 1:18.85 (4) 1:31.10 (10) 1:12.45 (13) 1:15.88 (9) 2:12.23 (3) 1:16.80 (5) 2:06.90 (1) 12:40.91 +0:59.44
9th 72 Art CANTLIN Silverback Cycling 1:48.20 (5) 1:20.18 (6) 1:17.08 (3) 0:50.83 (10) 1:12.75 (6) 2:24.81 (10) 1:20.95 (9) 2:26.43 (10) 12:41.23 +0:59.76
10th 58 Rob DAVIS FAST 1:55.29 (10) 1:24.08 (10) 1:22.18 (9) 0:45.01 (8) 1:16.80 (10) 2:22.66 (9) 1:21.58 (10) 2:20.19 (8) 12:47.79 +1:06.32
11th 84 Timothy KAISER Eagle Rock Shredders 2:01.33 (11) 1:27.23 (11) 1:32.73 (11) 0:50.50 (9) 1:22.46 (11) 2:35.34 (11) 1:26.45 (11) 2:29.60 (11) 13:45.64 +2:04.17
12th 44 Brad CURTIS ME 2:05.73 (12) 1:36.88 (12) 1:35.43 (12) 1:00.11 (11) 1:29.27 (12) 2:48.26 (12) 1:35.73 (12) 2:48.63 (12) 15:00.04 +3:18.57
13th 142 Samuel SWILLING 2:14.84 (13) 1:44.30 (13) 1:48.33 (13) 1:05.08 (12) 1:34.25 (13) 2:57.85 (13) 1:41.00 (13) 2:54.15 (13) 15:59.80 +4:18.33
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Amateur Women 19-29
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 22 Chloe MOORE 1:55.28 (1) 1:26.03 (1) 1:32.73 (3) 0:49.00 (3) 1:20.68 (3) 2:20.43 (1) 1:21.46 (1) 2:23.05 (1) 13:08.66
2nd 143 Samantha CALLAHAN 1:59.65 (2) 1:26.25 (2) 1:29.63 (2) 0:48.44 (2) 1:19.48 (1) 2:27.31 (2) 1:23.00 (2) 2:27.13 (2) 13:20.89 +0:12.23
3rd 38 Alyssa ZUKAS 2:00.75 (3) 1:28.55 (3) 1:26.85 (1) 0:45.80 (1) 1:19.53 (2) 2:40.95 (3) 1:26.41 (3) 2:33.05 (3) 13:41.89 +0:33.23
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Amateur Women 30-39
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 68 Caitlin BLYTHE Waypoint Goods 1:56.80 (1) 1:34.10 (3) 1:28.00 (1) 0:46.78 (1) 1:16.43 (1) 2:19.25 (1) 1:18.45 (1) 2:23.25 (1) 13:03.06
2nd 61 Alex SAYLOR 2:03.53 (3) 1:26.03 (1) 1:31.48 (3) 0:51.20 (4) 1:26.01 (3) 2:33.81 (2) 1:28.35 (2) 2:43.94 (4) 14:04.35 +1:01.29
3rd 144 Jessica BARLOW Lab One Two 2:02.19 (2) 1:28.45 (2) 1:34.60 (4) 0:49.45 (2) 1:23.06 (2) 2:42.61 (3) 1:29.25 (3) 2:36.20 (2) 14:05.81 +1:02.75
4th 8 Brittany HALE 2:07.64 (4) 1:34.86 (4) 1:31.01 (2) 0:50.20 (3) 1:26.13 (4) 2:47.50 (4) 1:33.55 (4) 2:40.85 (3) 14:31.74 +1:28.68
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Amateur Women 40-49
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 113 Jessica PEARSON Women of Oz 1:58.58 (2) 1:25.98 (1) 1:24.50 (1) 0:45.63 (1) 1:17.45 (1) 2:23.98 (1) 1:21.06 (1) 2:22.30 (1) 12:59.48
2nd 205 Tara FIDDLER 2:00.50 (3) 1:28.92 (3) 1:33.46 (3) 0:50.41 (3) 1:22.75 (2) 2:30.03 (2) 1:38.10 (4) 2:31.06 (2) 13:55.23 +0:55.75
3rd 146 Adrianne MARCUM 2:03.66 (4) 1:30.53 (4) 1:31.96 (2) 0:50.33 (2) 1:23.48 (3) 2:46.34 (4) 1:30.00 (2) 2:35.36 (3) 14:11.66 +1:12.18
4th 21 Rachel CARPENTER FAST 1:58.40 (1) 1:27.70 (2) 1:40.38 (4) 0:55.70 (4) 1:31.36 (4) 2:35.61 (3) 1:31.38 (3) 2:36.43 (4) 14:16.96 +1:17.48
5th 78 Katlin WARD 2:08.10 (5) 1:34.55 (5) 1:42.50 (5) 1:01.10 (5) 1:37.90 (5) 2:52.08 (5) 1:41.27 (5) 2:44.08 (5) 15:21.58 +2:22.10
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Amateur Women 50+
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 32 Ingrid BREBAN In Charge MTB 2:03.20 (1) 1:28.18 (1) 1:30.08 (1) 0:46.25 (1) 1:21.43 (2) 2:34.46 (1) 1:23.71 (1) 2:31.13 (1) 13:38.44
2nd 33 Jeanine GODEC 2:03.88 (2) 1:29.93 (2) 1:32.63 (2) 0:47.91 (2) 1:20.21 (1) 2:40.96 (3) 1:28.90 (2) 2:34.79 (2) 13:59.21 +0:20.77
3rd 118 Andi PAPE WOZ NWA 2:06.35 (3) 1:31.78 (3) 1:41.81 (3) 0:52.09 (3) 1:28.20 (3) 2:37.83 (2) 1:31.45 (3) 2:35.44 (3) 14:24.95 +0:46.51
4th 24 Stacey LAZENBY 2:08.64 (4) 1:35.63 (4) 1:44.43 (4) 0:57.81 (4) 1:33.38 (4) 2:47.98 (4) 1:37.00 (4) 2:43.73 (4) 15:08.60 +1:30.16

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: Arkansas Race Solutions

Page 8/32



2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Female E Bike Open
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 82 Sam ACAR Yay! Bentonville 1:46.67 (1) 1:19.18 (1) 1:21.73 (1) 0:43.82 (1) 1:18.83 (1) 2:25.20 (1) 1:19.55 (1) 2:09.75 (1) 12:24.73
2nd 54 AMY WIRSIG Women of Oz 2:24.45 (3) 1:48.83 (3) 1:50.05 (2) 1:08.90 (2) 5:22.40 (3) 3:09.75 (3) 1:46.33 (3) 2:58.25 (3) 20:28.96 +8:04.23

95 Shelby SMILEY Women of Oz 2:08.25 (2) 1:38.11 (2) 1:26.18 (2) 2:43.53 (2) 1:37.40 (2) 2:43.78 (2) DNF
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Jr Female 11-12
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 116 Emma HOBBS Bentonville Bicycle Company 2:18.98 (1) 1:41.63 (1) 1:37.00 (1) 0:55.73 (1) 1:29.58 (1) 2:59.96 (1) 1:40.56 (1) 2:52.25 (1) 15:35.69
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Jr Female 13-14
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 147 Bailey BROWN Buffalo Devo 1:46.60 (1) 1:16.86 (1) 1:15.38 (1) 0:39.40 (1) 1:12.21 (1) 2:09.20 (1) 1:13.60 (1) 2:10.78 (1) 11:44.03
2nd 85 Jillian JOHNSON OZ DEVO-BIKE SCHOOL BENTONVILLE 1:52.75 (3) 1:19.53 (2) 1:22.61 (2) 0:44.10 (2) 1:12.90 (2) 2:18.90 (2) 1:19.25 (2) 2:17.10 (2) 12:27.14 +0:43.11
3rd 149 Makaela ROGERS Buffalo Devo 1:50.43 (2) 1:24.65 (3) 1:25.75 (3) 0:47.68 (4) 1:17.10 (3) 2:19.77 (3) 1:19.80 (3) 2:19.34 (3) 12:44.52 +1:00.49
4th 148 Greer CALDWELL Buffalo Devo 1:57.30 (4) 1:25.05 (4) 1:26.15 (4) 0:44.55 (3) 1:21.23 (4) 2:32.01 (4) 1:27.39 (4) 2:27.63 (4) 13:21.31 +1:37.28
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Jr Female 15-16
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 151 Alaura ROGERS Buffalo Devo 1:50.35 (1) 1:20.85 (1) 1:17.00 (1) 0:41.25 (1) 1:12.86 (2) 2:11.10 (1) 1:15.91 (1) 2:14.20 (1) 12:03.52
2nd 57 Alannah DAVIS FAST 1:53.40 (2) 1:21.80 (2) 1:17.20 (2) 0:41.55 (2) 1:11.15 (1) 2:20.05 (2) 1:17.60 (2) 2:22.05 (2) 12:24.80 +0:21.28
3rd 16 Felicia DAY Bentonville West High School 2:08.01 (3) 1:37.88 (3) 1:47.83 (4) 0:57.33 (4) 1:32.70 (4) 3:01.85 (3) 1:35.45 (3) 2:57.50 (4) 15:38.55 +3:35.03
4th 150 Elliana HARTER 2:11.88 (4) 1:40.58 (4) 1:31.65 (3) 0:54.00 (3) 1:23.68 (3) 4:58.10 (4) 1:52.81 (4) 2:42.34 (3) 17:15.04 +5:11.52

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: Arkansas Race Solutions
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Jr Female 17-18
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 86 Marisol CAPRA Buffalo Devo 1:52.50 (1) 1:22.83 (1) 1:22.85 (1) 0:46.08 (1) 1:17.83 (1) 2:20.06 (1) 1:22.53 (1) 2:16.36 (1) 12:41.04
2nd 92 Isabelle KAISER Eagle Rock Shredders 2:02.50 (2) 1:29.45 (2) 1:38.85 (3) 0:52.41 (2) 1:24.36 (2) 2:38.25 (2) 1:28.20 (2) 2:37.65 (2) 14:11.67 +1:30.63
3rd 1 Keera TUCKER One80 2:08.91 (3) 1:42.23 (3) 1:36.20 (2) 0:55.66 (3) 1:27.80 (3) 2:48.70 (3) 1:37.93 (3) 2:47.53 (3) 15:04.96 +2:23.92

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: Arkansas Race Solutions
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Jr Male 11-12
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 154 Ian THARP Marsh Mellows 1:49.89 (1) 1:19.03 (1) 1:20.30 (1) 0:41.25 (1) 1:12.75 (1) 2:21.40 (1) 1:15.45 (1) 2:16.80 (1) 12:16.87
2nd 153 Stephen PICKMAN Buffalo Devo 1:53.30 (2) 1:23.33 (2) 1:27.30 (4) 0:43.68 (3) 1:19.13 (3) 2:25.25 (2) 1:21.50 (3) 2:22.34 (2) 12:55.83 +0:38.96
3rd 207 Maddox MENEFEE 2:03.38 (4) 1:28.58 (4) 1:22.66 (2) 0:42.65 (2) 1:14.78 (2) 2:26.05 (3) 1:20.38 (2) 2:29.55 (3) 13:08.03 +0:51.16
4th 60 Brian ZAMMIT Louisburg Trailcats 2:04.65 (5) 1:32.70 (5) 1:40.78 (5) 0:56.26 (4) 1:32.34 (5) 2:50.90 (4) 1:34.56 (5) 2:50.21 (5) 15:02.40 +2:45.53
5th 43 Nathan VOSS Bike School Bentonville 2:06.41 (6) 1:34.40 (6) 1:44.05 (6) 0:56.60 (5) 1:30.38 (4) 2:52.95 (5) 1:33.28 (4) 2:48.50 (4) 15:06.57 +2:49.70

152 Austin BYRD Meseroll 1:53.86 (3) 1:24.98 (3) 1:25.68 (3) DNF

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: Arkansas Race Solutions
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Jr Male 13-14
Pos No. Name Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind

Team
1st 27 Cyrus PEARSON 1:16.36 (1) 1:22.45 (12) 1:19.03 (7) 0:41.36 (11) 1:10.75 (3) 2:11.23 (4) 1:14.35 (5) 2:12.50 (5) 11:28.03

Buffalo Devo
2nd 91 Sam KLUMPP 1:44.15 (2) 1:16.95 (1) 1:12.15 (1) 0:38.13 (2) 1:10.80 (4) 2:08.35 (2) 1:10.83 (1) 2:09.93 (2) 11:31.29 +0:03.26

Team Me
3rd 7 Callen HALE 1:50.43 (10) 1:20.16 (7) 1:14.01 (2) 0:38.75 (3) 1:08.58 (2) 2:07.61 (1) 1:11.94 (3) 2:07.51 (1) 11:38.99 +0:10.96

SOLUS | WTB | TRAIL LABS
4th 77 Whitaker WARD 1:47.60 (6) 1:20.05 (6) 1:18.26 (4) 0:37.76 (1) 1:08.03 (1) 2:08.45 (3) 1:11.10 (2) 2:11.71 (3) 11:42.96 +0:14.93

Buffalo Devo
5th 20 Gavin CARPENTER 1:44.75 (3) 1:18.91 (3) 1:19.53 (9) 0:39.29 (4) 1:12.33 (7) 2:11.91 (7) 1:15.20 (6) 2:16.38 (10) 11:58.30 +0:30.27

Jesus
6th 157 Kyler LIGHTWINE 1:47.60 (6) 1:20.70 (11) 1:18.58 (5) 0:41.63 (12) 1:12.33 (7) 2:11.60 (5) 1:15.48 (7) 2:14.98 (7) 12:02.90 +0:34.87

Coyote Devo
7th 155 Beckett BACHURA 1:49.16 (9) 1:20.40 (10) 1:20.10 (10) 0:40.67 (7) 1:11.18 (5) 2:11.85 (6) 1:17.45 (12) 2:12.38 (4) 12:03.19 +0:35.16

Coyote Devo
8th 88 Benjamin GRAGG 1:47.16 (4) 1:19.45 (4) 1:16.46 (3) 0:43.45 (14) 1:13.50 (13) 2:16.23 (9) 1:14.13 (4) 2:15.03 (8) 12:05.41 +0:37.38

9th 3 Maxton RIGDON 1:52.91 (14) 1:20.17 (8) 1:19.10 (8) 0:41.21 (9) 1:11.67 (6) 2:16.47 (10) 1:16.71 (9) 2:16.20 (9) 12:14.44 +0:46.41
Buffalo Devo - Hustle Bike Labs - Bobs Pickle Pops

10th 51 Luca PEPIN 1:48.89 (8) 1:20.25 (9) 1:20.21 (11) 0:41.10 (8) 1:13.08 (11) 2:23.41 (16) 1:17.45 (12) 2:12.78 (6) 12:17.17 +0:49.14
no team

11th 40 Carter STARK 1:47.33 (5) 1:18.13 (2) 1:24.85 (14) 0:42.30 (13) 1:13.33 (12) 2:18.90 (12) 1:16.00 (8) 2:16.58 (11) 12:17.42 +0:49.39
Oz Suspension Solutions - Thaden Cycling

12th 206 Micah MENEFEE 1:50.63 (11) 1:19.62 (5) 1:18.75 (6) 0:40.46 (6) 1:12.98 (10) 2:20.55 (13) 1:16.95 (11) 2:18.30 (12) 12:18.24 +0:50.21
Solus

13th 156 Daelen GRANDY 1:55.25 (17) 1:23.28 (14) 1:23.20 (13) 0:41.35 (10) 1:14.50 (14) 2:17.96 (11) 1:19.90 (14) 2:19.43 (13) 12:34.87 +1:06.84
Buffalo Devo

14th 98 Leo SIEPIELSKI 1:52.88 (13) 1:22.45 (12) 1:31.11 (17) 0:40.35 (5) 1:12.47 (9) 2:15.75 (8) 1:16.93 (10) 2:23.33 (16) 12:35.27 +1:07.24
Buffalo Devo

15th 42 Lucas VOSS 1:51.43 (12) 1:26.13 (16) 1:21.58 (12) 0:45.20 (16) 1:19.43 (17) 2:23.90 (17) 1:21.38 (15) 2:20.43 (14) 12:49.48 +1:21.45
Bike School Bentonville

16th 93 Parrish SWANSON 1:54.48 (16) 1:26.70 (17) 1:30.83 (16) 0:46.61 (17) 1:17.70 (15) 2:22.90 (14) 1:21.90 (16) 2:21.46 (15) 13:02.58 +1:34.55
Soundpony Triad Bank

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: Arkansas Race Solutions
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Jr Male 13-14
Pos No. Name Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind

Team
17th 73 Teddy CANTLIN 1:53.72 (15) 1:24.37 (15) 1:26.60 (15) 0:44.26 (15) 1:18.93 (16) 2:23.25 (15) 1:39.08 (19) 2:25.20 (17) 13:15.41 +1:47.38

Soundpony Triad Bank
18th 158 Alex WEST 2:06.13 (19) 1:31.65 (18) 1:43.47 (19) 0:52.43 (19) 1:24.48 (18) 2:41.40 (18) 1:29.69 (17) 2:34.89 (18) 14:24.14 +2:56.11

19th 26 Xander LAZENBY 2:05.07 (18) 1:32.10 (19) 1:42.63 (18) 0:47.45 (18) 1:29.73 (19) 2:48.71 (19) 1:32.43 (18) 2:40.12 (19) 14:38.24 +3:10.21

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Jr Male 15-16
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 59 Logan BUSET Louisburg Trailcats Composite 1:38.56 (1) 1:11.48 (1) 1:08.50 (1) 0:36.00 (1) 1:03.03 (1) 1:56.70 (1) 1:04.80 (1) 2:00.43 (1) 10:39.50
2nd 108 Emerson KUYKENDALL Soundpony Triad Bank 1:39.76 (2) 1:14.20 (4) 1:11.75 (3) 0:36.55 (2) 1:05.55 (4) 2:03.96 (3) 1:10.10 (3) 2:07.16 (4) 11:09.03 +0:29.53
3rd 159 Ian EDWARDS Buffalo Devo 1:42.00 (3) 1:13.34 (2) 1:10.34 (2) 0:52.23 (9) 1:05.21 (3) 2:06.05 (4) 1:09.55 (2) 2:01.28 (2) 11:20.00 +0:40.50
4th 109 Axl LUKENBAUGH Soundpony Triad Bank 1:43.51 (5) 1:18.65 (5) 1:14.40 (5) 0:38.95 (4) 1:09.40 (6) 2:07.13 (5) 1:12.55 (4) 2:07.73 (5) 11:32.32 +0:52.82
5th 104 Josiah CHARLTON 1:43.30 (4) 1:13.73 (3) 1:12.10 (4) 0:38.75 (3) 1:04.68 (2) 2:01.35 (2) 1:58.07 (9) 2:07.00 (3) 11:58.98 +1:19.48
6th 161 Jonathan PHILLIPS Buffalo Devo 1:51.68 (8) 1:20.98 (6) 1:16.51 (6) 0:39.00 (5) 1:14.50 (8) 2:14.04 (6) 1:17.08 (6) 2:12.36 (6) 12:06.15 +1:26.65
7th 30 Cade LEWIS Buffalo Devo 1:50.88 (6) 1:26.56 (8) 1:21.25 (7) 0:39.33 (6) 1:08.83 (5) 2:17.50 (7) 1:15.30 (5) 2:24.00 (8) 12:23.65 +1:44.15
8th 160 Anderson GAMMILL Lee's Summit Sharks 1:51.61 (7) 1:21.03 (7) 1:22.98 (8) 0:45.11 (8) 1:14.40 (7) 2:26.00 (9) 1:19.50 (8) 2:23.18 (7) 12:43.81 +2:04.31
9th 4 Aleksey SUSLIN 1:57.78 (9) 1:26.75 (9) 1:30.40 (9) 0:41.54 (7) 1:14.65 (9) 2:21.69 (8) 1:17.75 (7) 2:26.75 (9) 12:57.31 +2:17.81
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Jr Male 17-18
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 15 Joseph HORNE Bentonville Bicycle CO. 1:51.56 (2) 1:17.56 (1) 1:19.41 (2) 0:42.15 (2) 1:11.68 (2) 2:14.10 (1) 1:14.15 (2) 2:16.93 (1) 12:07.54
2nd 162 Wyatt HARTWIG Champion Cycling|Fly Racing | Esi 1:50.35 (1) 1:26.08 (2) 1:17.93 (1) 0:39.65 (1) 1:07.35 (1) 2:30.40 (2) 1:13.55 (1) 2:37.30 (2) 12:42.61 +0:35.07

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Male E bike Open
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 115 Rafael ESPINOZA OZ E-Bikes 1:40.70 (1) 1:14.43 (1) 1:13.35 (1) 0:37.55 (1) 1:04.00 (1) 2:01.34 (1) 1:09.60 (1) 1:59.02 (1) 10:59.99
2nd 114 Sean MORRISON OZ E-Bikes 1:42.20 (2) 1:14.48 (2) 1:15.03 (2) 0:39.01 (2) 1:09.10 (2) 2:02.65 (2) 1:10.05 (2) 2:02.40 (2) 11:14.92 +0:14.93
3rd 164 Stephen PANGBURN 1:42.85 (3) 1:16.55 (3) 1:20.57 (6) 0:39.45 (3) 1:09.43 (3) 2:07.80 (3) 1:11.77 (3) 2:04.43 (3) 11:32.85 +0:32.86
4th 37 Matt TAYLOR 1:46.40 (5) 1:18.98 (5) 1:20.00 (5) 0:42.11 (6) 1:13.37 (6) 2:09.45 (4) 1:15.86 (5) 2:07.00 (4) 11:53.17 +0:53.18
5th 52 Chad PEARSON 1:44.60 (4) 1:18.55 (4) 1:17.95 (4) 0:40.45 (4) 1:12.57 (5) 2:11.28 (5) 1:15.79 (4) 2:12.20 (6) 11:53.39 +0:53.40
6th 117 Matt MILAM 1:50.90 (7) 1:21.26 (7) 1:16.41 (3) 0:40.45 (4) 1:11.62 (4) 2:13.60 (6) 1:16.40 (6) 2:10.51 (5) 12:01.15 +1:01.16
7th 163 Josh HACKER BMW of NWA 1:53.19 (9) 1:20.44 (6) 1:21.71 (7) 0:46.31 (8) 1:15.95 (8) 2:17.09 (7) 1:21.10 (9) 2:15.25 (7) 12:31.04 +1:31.05
8th 166 Jason STONE 1:49.95 (6) 1:27.85 (8) 1:24.26 (8) 0:44.78 (7) 1:34.79 (9) 8:27.20 (9) 1:19.71 (7) 2:15.90 (8) 19:04.44 +8:04.45

96 Daniel YOUNG Smiley Bike Rentals 1:52.09 (8) 2:17.98 (9) 1:15.63 (7) 2:20.27 (8) 1:19.95 (8) 2:17.30 (9) DNF
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Men E Bike Expert
Pos No. Name Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind

Team
1st 53 Marcus WIRSIG 1:41.29 (3) 1:14.39 (2) 1:12.46 (1) 0:36.60 (1) 1:05.48 (2) 1:57.31 (1) 1:07.86 (1) 1:59.02 (1) 10:54.41

F.A.S.T.
2nd 28 Jeffry HEATH 1:39.25 (1) 1:15.03 (4) 1:12.75 (2) 0:37.96 (2) 1:09.88 (4) 1:58.00 (2) 1:09.36 (3) 1:59.25 (2) 11:01.48 +0:07.07

FAST - Friends of Arkansas Single Track
3rd 168 Mark MCKENNEY 1:39.56 (2) 1:13.39 (1) 1:13.13 (4) 0:38.20 (3) 1:05.10 (1) 2:02.56 (4) 1:09.80 (4) 2:03.51 (4) 11:05.25 +0:10.84

Revolution Factory Suspension
4th 167 Deryk GODSEY 1:41.30 (4) 1:14.46 (3) 1:13.05 (3) 0:40.29 (4) 1:05.48 (2) 1:59.98 (3) 1:08.50 (2) 2:03.16 (3) 11:06.22 +0:11.81

Revolution Factory Racing/&amp; Revolution Factory
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Men Open
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 65 Jeremy DOMINGUE Bike School Bentonville 1:33.30 (1) 1:09.00 (1) 1:03.56 (1) 0:33.93 (1) 0:59.80 (1) 1:52.35 (2) 1:02.50 (1) 1:48.67 (1) 10:03.11
2nd 6 Eric SALAZAR 1:36.95 (2) 1:11.30 (2) 1:06.61 (2) 0:34.57 (2) 1:02.85 (5) 1:51.85 (1) 1:04.40 (2) 1:55.54 (3) 10:24.07 +0:20.96
3rd 89 Caleb JOHNSON Johnson Mechanical Contractors 1:38.73 (4) 1:13.50 (6) 1:08.90 (3) 0:36.90 (5) 1:02.75 (4) 1:58.48 (5) 1:05.39 (3) 1:58.50 (5) 10:43.15 +0:40.04
4th 170 Thomas BUBIER 1:39.13 (6) 1:13.03 (5) 1:09.65 (5) 0:46.29 (17) 1:00.70 (2) 1:56.88 (3) 1:05.55 (4) 1:53.18 (2) 10:44.41 +0:41.30
5th 177 Jesse TURNER Slow Southern Steel 1:38.75 (5) 1:12.80 (4) 1:09.55 (4) 0:37.46 (7) 1:05.78 (10) 2:00.06 (7) 1:07.60 (7) 1:57.05 (4) 10:49.05 +0:45.94
6th 176 Patrick PRICE 1:40.90 (7) 1:12.68 (3) 1:10.30 (7) 0:39.11 (10) 1:04.59 (8) 2:01.25 (8) 1:06.90 (5) 2:00.44 (6) 10:56.17 +0:53.06
7th 64 Joel PHILLIPS Bike School Bentonville 1:42.63 (13) 1:14.23 (9) 1:10.95 (8) 0:36.79 (4) 1:05.93 (11) 1:58.25 (4) 1:07.51 (6) 2:02.96 (9) 10:59.25 +0:56.14
8th 174 Jake LEE Highroller Cyclery 1:41.73 (9) 1:15.85 (13) 1:13.60 (10) 0:37.35 (6) 1:05.27 (9) 1:59.55 (6) 1:09.65 (10) 2:01.79 (7) 11:04.79 +1:01.68
9th 76 Lucas BRITTAIN Soundpony Triad Bank 1:38.13 (3) 1:13.93 (7) 1:10.18 (6) 0:38.18 (8) 1:03.83 (7) 2:01.46 (9) 1:12.16 (14) 2:10.33 (15) 11:08.20 +1:05.09
10th 74 Matt GRAY 1:41.56 (8) 1:14.10 (8) 1:13.94 (11) 0:39.15 (11) 1:07.85 (13) 2:02.55 (10) 1:09.55 (9) 2:02.93 (8) 11:11.63 +1:08.52
11th 39 Weston KRUSE Charged NWA E-MTB Rentals 1:42.20 (10) 1:16.50 (14) 1:21.31 (17) 0:36.15 (3) 1:01.60 (3) 2:03.50 (12) 1:10.65 (12) 2:09.53 (14) 11:21.44 +1:18.33
12th 175 Sam PARKS Hightag 1:42.40 (11) 1:15.43 (11) 1:14.78 (13) 0:39.25 (13) 1:07.00 (12) 2:06.55 (14) 1:10.21 (11) 2:08.29 (12) 11:23.91 +1:20.80
13th 83 Joshua BAFFORD FAST 1:47.80 (16) 1:15.63 (12) 1:11.75 (9) 0:38.69 (9) 1:08.45 (14) 2:05.13 (13) 1:11.50 (13) 2:05.03 (10) 11:23.98 +1:20.87
14th 171 Blake BURLINGAME Revolution Factory Racing 1:42.55 (12) 1:15.00 (10) 1:15.56 (14) 0:55.70 (18) 1:03.73 (6) 2:03.45 (11) 1:08.20 (8) 2:07.70 (11) 11:31.89 +1:28.78
15th 178 Willy WILBUR Cykel Cyles 1:45.21 (14) 1:18.39 (16) 1:14.53 (12) 0:39.16 (12) 1:09.58 (15) 2:07.00 (15) 1:12.85 (15) 2:08.63 (13) 11:35.35 +1:32.24
16th 71 David MYRICK Johnson Mechanical Contractors 1:48.35 (17) 1:18.21 (15) 1:15.73 (15) 0:40.75 (14) 1:10.13 (16) 2:10.81 (17) 1:14.21 (16) 2:13.56 (17) 11:51.75 +1:48.64
17th 103 Michael SAVAGE 1:47.56 (15) 1:19.19 (17) 1:19.48 (16) 0:41.79 (15) 1:12.83 (17) 2:10.15 (16) 1:15.25 (17) 2:10.95 (16) 11:57.20 +1:54.09
18th 81 Joshua PIERCE 2:00.79 (18) 1:28.76 (18) 1:30.08 (18) 0:44.23 (16) 1:14.95 (18) 2:27.20 (18) 1:21.73 (18) 2:27.96 (18) 13:15.70 +3:12.59

172 Cass CREWS 4:29.43 (19) DNF
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Women Open
Pos No. Name Team Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos Time Behind
1st 179 Natalie PEET Progressive Trail Design 1:47.56 (2) 1:17.50 (2) 1:14.45 (1) 0:40.80 (1) 1:13.48 (2) 2:12.31 (1) 1:15.15 (1) 2:10.70 (1) 11:51.95
2nd 181 Emma ZAKARAS OZ Development 1:50.33 (3) 1:20.08 (3) 1:18.45 (2) 0:41.13 (2) 1:07.68 (1) 2:27.50 (2) 1:15.30 (2) 2:15.45 (2) 12:15.92 +0:23.97

94 Emily ADAMIC Soundpony Triad Bank 1:45.61 (1) 1:16.15 (1) 1:50.08 (3) DNF
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Ozark Enduro Lite Course
Pos No. Name Class Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Time Behind

Team Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos
1st 65 Jeremy DOMINGUE Men Open 1:33.30 (2) 1:09.00 (1) 1:03.56 (1) 0:33.93 (1) 0:59.80 (1) 1:52.35 (2) 10:03.11

Bike School Bentonville 1:02.50 (1) 1:48.67 (1)
2nd 6 Eric SALAZAR Men Open 1:36.95 (3) 1:11.30 (2) 1:06.61 (2) 0:34.57 (2) 1:02.85 (5) 1:51.85 (1) 10:24.07 +0:20.96

1:04.40 (2) 1:55.54 (3)
3rd 59 Logan BUSET Jr Male 15-16 1:38.56 (5) 1:11.48 (3) 1:08.50 (3) 0:36.00 (3) 1:03.03 (6) 1:56.70 (3) 10:39.50 +0:36.39

Louisburg Trailcats Composite 1:04.80 (3) 2:00.43 (9)
4th 89 Caleb JOHNSON Men Open 1:38.73 (6) 1:13.50 (10) 1:08.90 (4) 0:36.90 (9) 1:02.75 (4) 1:58.48 (8) 10:43.15 +0:40.04

Johnson Mechanical Contractors 1:05.39 (4) 1:58.50 (5)
5th 170 Thomas BUBIER Men Open 1:39.13 (8) 1:13.03 (6) 1:09.65 (6) 0:46.29 (113) 1:00.70 (2) 1:56.88 (4) 10:44.41 +0:41.30

1:05.55 (5) 1:53.18 (2)
6th 177 Jesse TURNER Men Open 1:38.75 (7) 1:12.80 (5) 1:09.55 (5) 0:37.46 (12) 1:05.78 (20) 2:00.06 (11) 10:49.05 +0:45.94

Slow Southern Steel 1:07.60 (8) 1:57.05 (4)
7th 53 Marcus WIRSIG Men E Bike Expert 1:41.29 (15) 1:14.39 (17) 1:12.46 (17) 0:36.60 (6) 1:05.48 (17) 1:57.31 (5) 10:54.41 +0:51.30

F.A.S.T. 1:07.86 (10) 1:59.02 (6)
8th 176 Patrick PRICE Men Open 1:40.90 (14) 1:12.68 (4) 1:10.30 (8) 0:39.11 (30) 1:04.59 (10) 2:01.25 (13) 10:56.17 +0:53.06

1:06.90 (6) 2:00.44 (10)
9th 64 Joel PHILLIPS Men Open 1:42.63 (27) 1:14.23 (16) 1:10.95 (10) 0:36.79 (7) 1:05.93 (22) 1:58.25 (7) 10:59.25 +0:56.14

Bike School Bentonville 1:07.51 (7) 2:02.96 (15)
10th 115 Rafael ESPINOZA Male E bike Open 1:40.70 (13) 1:14.43 (18) 1:13.35 (24) 0:37.55 (13) 1:04.00 (9) 2:01.34 (14) 10:59.99 +0:56.88

OZ E-Bikes 1:09.60 (19) 1:59.02 (6)
11th 13 Bryan BYRD Amateur Men 40-49 1:39.73 (11) 1:13.48 (9) 1:10.95 (10) 0:37.39 (11) 1:05.25 (15) 2:01.05 (12) 11:00.81 +0:57.70

Meseroll 1:07.65 (9) 2:05.31 (20)
12th 28 Jeffry HEATH Men E Bike Expert 1:39.25 (9) 1:15.03 (23) 1:12.75 (19) 0:37.96 (17) 1:09.88 (46) 1:58.00 (6) 11:01.48 +0:58.37

FAST - Friends of Arkansas Single Track 1:09.36 (16) 1:59.25 (8)
13th 174 Jake LEE Men Open 1:41.73 (18) 1:15.85 (28) 1:13.60 (25) 0:37.35 (10) 1:05.27 (16) 1:59.55 (9) 11:04.79 +1:01.68

Highroller Cyclery 1:09.65 (20) 2:01.79 (12)
14th 168 Mark MCKENNEY Men E Bike Expert 1:39.56 (10) 1:13.39 (8) 1:13.13 (22) 0:38.20 (21) 1:05.10 (13) 2:02.56 (20) 11:05.25 +1:02.14

Revolution Factory Suspension 1:09.80 (21) 2:03.51 (17)
15th 167 Deryk GODSEY Men E Bike Expert 1:41.30 (16) 1:14.46 (19) 1:13.05 (21) 0:40.29 (45) 1:05.48 (17) 1:59.98 (10) 11:06.22 +1:03.11

Revolution Factory Racing/&amp; Revolution Factory 1:08.50 (13) 2:03.16 (16)
16th 76 Lucas BRITTAIN Men Open 1:38.13 (4) 1:13.93 (13) 1:10.18 (7) 0:38.18 (20) 1:03.83 (8) 2:01.46 (16) 11:08.20 +1:05.09

Soundpony Triad Bank 1:12.16 (34) 2:10.33 (45)
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Ozark Enduro Lite Course
Pos No. Name Class Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Time Behind

Team Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos
17th 108 Emerson KUYKENDALL Jr Male 15-16 1:39.76 (12) 1:14.20 (15) 1:11.75 (12) 0:36.55 (5) 1:05.55 (19) 2:03.96 (25) 11:09.03 +1:05.92

Soundpony Triad Bank 1:10.10 (24) 2:07.16 (25)
18th 49 Garrett WOODS Amateur Men 30-39 1:41.85 (19) 1:13.80 (12) 1:13.20 (23) 0:38.03 (18) 1:05.85 (21) 2:01.95 (18) 11:10.77 +1:07.66

1:08.78 (14) 2:07.31 (27)
19th 74 Matt GRAY Men Open 1:41.56 (17) 1:14.10 (14) 1:13.94 (28) 0:39.15 (31) 1:07.85 (29) 2:02.55 (19) 11:11.63 +1:08.52

1:09.55 (17) 2:02.93 (14)
20th 114 Sean MORRISON Male E bike Open 1:42.20 (21) 1:14.48 (20) 1:15.03 (36) 0:39.01 (29) 1:09.10 (40) 2:02.65 (22) 11:14.92 +1:11.81

OZ E-Bikes 1:10.05 (23) 2:02.40 (13)
21st 106 Quentin ORR Amateur Men 30-39 1:42.25 (23) 1:14.83 (21) 1:13.75 (26) 0:38.46 (22) 1:08.13 (32) 2:01.68 (17) 11:14.95 +1:11.84

1:10.10 (24) 2:05.75 (21)
22nd 159 Ian EDWARDS Jr Male 15-16 1:42.00 (20) 1:13.34 (7) 1:10.34 (9) 0:52.23 (139) 1:05.21 (14) 2:06.05 (30) 11:20.00 +1:16.89

Buffalo Devo 1:09.55 (17) 2:01.28 (11)
23rd 39 Weston KRUSE Men Open 1:42.20 (21) 1:16.50 (30) 1:21.31 (86) 0:36.15 (4) 1:01.60 (3) 2:03.50 (24) 11:21.44 +1:18.33

Charged NWA E-MTB Rentals 1:10.65 (27) 2:09.53 (38)
24th 63 Jason SIEFKER Amateur Men 40-49 1:42.90 (29) 1:16.65 (34) 1:12.50 (18) 0:36.85 (8) 1:06.71 (23) 2:07.95 (40) 11:22.09 +1:18.98

1:08.35 (12) 2:10.18 (42)
25th 47 Jason DESCALSO Amateur Men 40-49 1:45.75 (41) 1:15.53 (26) 1:13.75 (26) 0:37.60 (15) 1:05.04 (12) 2:07.05 (35) 11:23.88 +1:20.77

OZ E-Bikes 1:09.91 (22) 2:09.25 (36)
26th 175 Sam PARKS Men Open 1:42.40 (24) 1:15.43 (25) 1:14.78 (35) 0:39.25 (34) 1:07.00 (24) 2:06.55 (31) 11:23.91 +1:20.80

Hightag 1:10.21 (26) 2:08.29 (33)
27th 83 Joshua BAFFORD Men Open 1:47.80 (63) 1:15.63 (27) 1:11.75 (12) 0:38.69 (23) 1:08.45 (33) 2:05.13 (29) 11:23.98 +1:20.87

FAST 1:11.50 (31) 2:05.03 (19)
28th 27 Cyrus PEARSON Jr Male 13-14 1:16.36 (1) 1:22.45 (97) 1:19.03 (64) 0:41.36 (66) 1:10.75 (50) 2:11.23 (54) 11:28.03 +1:24.92

Buffalo Devo 1:14.35 (51) 2:12.50 (59)
29th 129 Elliott SACRY Amateur Men 30-39 1:47.25 (54) 1:17.00 (40) 1:19.00 (63) 0:37.55 (13) 1:07.14 (26) 2:02.61 (21) 11:28.05 +1:24.94

Team Chez Sacry 1:09.25 (15) 2:08.25 (31)
30th 62 Will SAYLOR Amateur Men 30-39 1:44.33 (35) 1:15.23 (24) 1:14.55 (34) 0:39.20 (33) 1:08.76 (36) 2:04.30 (27) 11:28.12 +1:25.01

1:12.80 (41) 2:08.95 (35)
31st 136 adam MILLS Amateur Men 40-49 1:44.30 (34) 1:16.78 (35) 1:13.03 (20) 0:39.52 (40) 1:07.08 (25) 2:06.66 (32) 11:28.62 +1:25.51

K&amp;D 1:11.00 (29) 2:10.25 (44)
32nd 45 Adam ROTEN Amateur Men 40-49 1:45.88 (43) 1:16.88 (38) 1:14.44 (31) 0:39.41 (38) 1:08.50 (34) 2:04.47 (28) 11:30.53 +1:27.42

Bikefly 1:12.70 (40) 2:08.25 (31)
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Ozark Enduro Lite Course
Pos No. Name Class Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Time Behind

Team Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos
33rd 91 Sam KLUMPP Jr Male 13-14 1:44.15 (33) 1:16.95 (39) 1:12.15 (15) 0:38.13 (19) 1:10.80 (52) 2:08.35 (41) 11:31.29 +1:28.18

Team Me 1:10.83 (28) 2:09.93 (41)
34th 171 Blake BURLINGAME Men Open 1:42.55 (26) 1:15.00 (22) 1:15.56 (39) 0:55.70 (144) 1:03.73 (7) 2:03.45 (23) 11:31.89 +1:28.78

Revolution Factory Racing 1:08.20 (11) 2:07.70 (29)
35th 109 Axl LUKENBAUGH Jr Male 15-16 1:43.51 (32) 1:18.65 (55) 1:14.40 (30) 0:38.95 (27) 1:09.40 (43) 2:07.13 (36) 11:32.32 +1:29.21

Soundpony Triad Bank 1:12.55 (38) 2:07.73 (30)
36th 164 Stephen PANGBURN Male E bike Open 1:42.85 (28) 1:16.55 (32) 1:20.57 (81) 0:39.45 (39) 1:09.43 (44) 2:07.80 (39) 11:32.85 +1:29.74

1:11.77 (32) 2:04.43 (18)
37th 178 Willy WILBUR Men Open 1:45.21 (38) 1:18.39 (52) 1:14.53 (33) 0:39.16 (32) 1:09.58 (45) 2:07.00 (34) 11:35.35 +1:32.24

Cykel Cyles 1:12.85 (42) 2:08.63 (34)
38th 124 Garrett GERONDALE Amateur Men 30-39 1:46.85 (51) 1:17.13 (41) 1:12.21 (16) 0:40.75 (53) 1:09.13 (41) 2:06.75 (33) 11:38.72 +1:35.61

1:13.65 (47) 2:12.25 (56)
39th 7 Callen HALE Jr Male 13-14 1:50.43 (78) 1:20.16 (73) 1:14.01 (29) 0:38.75 (24) 1:08.58 (35) 2:07.61 (37) 11:38.99 +1:35.88

SOLUS | WTB | TRAIL LABS 1:11.94 (33) 2:07.51 (28)
40th 87 Joshua GRAGG Amateur Men 40-49 1:43.43 (31) 1:17.73 (47) 1:15.86 (43) 0:40.10 (44) 1:10.23 (49) 2:10.25 (50) 11:39.33 +1:36.22

1:14.50 (52) 2:07.23 (26)
41st 141 Julian SCHROER Amateur Men 50+ 1:45.30 (39) 1:16.63 (33) 1:16.35 (45) 0:41.10 (59) 1:10.10 (47) 2:09.56 (46) 11:41.47 +1:38.36

Ozark Off-Road Cyclists 1:12.85 (42) 2:09.58 (39)
42nd 77 Whitaker WARD Jr Male 13-14 1:47.60 (61) 1:20.05 (71) 1:18.26 (58) 0:37.76 (16) 1:08.03 (30) 2:08.45 (42) 11:42.96 +1:39.85

Buffalo Devo 1:11.10 (30) 2:11.71 (54)
43rd 121 Dustin LEAVITT Amateur Men 19-29 1:46.46 (46) 1:19.79 (70) 1:19.50 (70) 0:40.80 (56) 1:08.91 (39) 2:04.21 (26) 11:43.67 +1:40.56

Ozark Foundation Race Team 1:12.30 (35) 2:11.70 (53)
44th 147 Bailey BROWN Jr Female 13-14 1:46.60 (47) 1:16.86 (37) 1:15.38 (38) 0:39.40 (37) 1:12.21 (62) 2:09.20 (44) 11:44.03 +1:40.92

Buffalo Devo 1:13.60 (46) 2:10.78 (48)
45th 123 Dallas BOOTE Amateur Men 30-39 1:45.85 (42) 1:18.10 (49) 1:16.60 (50) 0:40.75 (53) 1:10.78 (51) 2:10.20 (49) 11:45.68 +1:42.57

1:12.50 (37) 2:10.90 (49)
46th 56 Josh ASHLEY Amateur Men 30-39 1:46.93 (52) 1:17.18 (42) 1:15.78 (42) 0:39.60 (41) 1:09.38 (42) 2:13.16 (64) 11:46.62 +1:43.51

1:12.94 (44) 2:11.65 (52)
47th 97 Adam SIEPIELSKI Amateur Men 40-49 1:48.40 (66) 1:16.80 (36) 1:16.30 (44) 0:40.06 (43) 1:08.85 (38) 2:12.25 (62) 11:48.30 +1:45.19

1:12.40 (36) 2:13.24 (61)
48th 17 Ian FENDLEY Amateur Men 19-29 1:46.75 (50) 1:19.10 (63) 1:15.71 (40) 0:41.75 (71) 1:08.10 (31) 2:12.06 (60) 11:49.32 +1:46.21

1:15.65 (62) 2:10.20 (43)
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Ozark Enduro Lite Course
Pos No. Name Class Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Time Behind

Team Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos
49th 50 Chris LINDSAY Amateur Men 50+ 1:47.30 (55) 1:17.63 (46) 1:20.50 (79) 0:42.75 (83) 1:11.18 (56) 2:07.75 (38) 11:50.56 +1:47.45

Ozark Off Road Cyclists 1:12.55 (38) 2:10.90 (49)
50th 71 David MYRICK Men Open 1:48.35 (65) 1:18.21 (51) 1:15.73 (41) 0:40.75 (53) 1:10.13 (48) 2:10.81 (51) 11:51.75 +1:48.64

Johnson Mechanical Contractors 1:14.21 (50) 2:13.56 (62)
51st 179 Natalie PEET Women Open 1:47.56 (59) 1:17.50 (43) 1:14.45 (32) 0:40.80 (56) 1:13.48 (82) 2:12.31 (63) 11:51.95 +1:48.84

Progressive Trail Design 1:15.15 (55) 2:10.70 (47)
52nd 37 Matt TAYLOR Male E bike Open 1:46.40 (45) 1:18.98 (59) 1:20.00 (73) 0:42.11 (74) 1:13.37 (79) 2:09.45 (45) 11:53.17 +1:50.06

1:15.86 (64) 2:07.00 (23)
53rd 52 Chad PEARSON Male E bike Open 1:44.60 (36) 1:18.55 (53) 1:17.95 (57) 0:40.45 (47) 1:12.57 (68) 2:11.28 (55) 11:53.39 +1:50.28

1:15.79 (63) 2:12.20 (55)
54th 138 Eddie CEBREROS Amateur Men 50+ 1:47.50 (57) 1:17.55 (44) 1:16.40 (46) 0:38.85 (26) 1:12.35 (66) 2:13.83 (66) 11:56.77 +1:53.66

1:15.06 (54) 2:15.23 (69)
55th 12 Jordan ODEGARD Amateur Men 30-39 1:47.50 (57) 1:18.05 (48) 1:19.05 (65) 0:42.46 (79) 1:13.33 (77) 2:09.03 (43) 11:56.92 +1:53.81

Ride4recovery 1:18.25 (87) 2:09.25 (36)
56th 103 Michael SAVAGE Men Open 1:47.56 (59) 1:19.19 (65) 1:19.48 (69) 0:41.79 (72) 1:12.83 (72) 2:10.15 (48) 11:57.20 +1:54.09

1:15.25 (57) 2:10.95 (51)
57th 20 Gavin CARPENTER Jr Male 13-14 1:44.75 (37) 1:18.91 (57) 1:19.53 (71) 0:39.29 (35) 1:12.33 (63) 2:11.91 (59) 11:58.30 +1:55.19

Jesus 1:15.20 (56) 2:16.38 (78)
58th 104 Josiah CHARLTON Jr Male 15-16 1:43.30 (30) 1:13.73 (11) 1:12.10 (14) 0:38.75 (24) 1:04.68 (11) 2:01.35 (15) 11:58.98 +1:55.87

1:58.07 (157) 2:07.00 (23)
59th 117 Matt MILAM Male E bike Open 1:50.90 (83) 1:21.26 (88) 1:16.41 (47) 0:40.45 (47) 1:11.62 (58) 2:13.60 (65) 12:01.15 +1:58.04

1:16.40 (67) 2:10.51 (46)
60th 157 Kyler LIGHTWINE Jr Male 13-14 1:47.60 (61) 1:20.70 (82) 1:18.58 (60) 0:41.63 (69) 1:12.33 (63) 2:11.60 (57) 12:02.90 +1:59.79

Coyote Devo 1:15.48 (61) 2:14.98 (66)
61st 155 Beckett BACHURA Jr Male 13-14 1:49.16 (70) 1:20.40 (77) 1:20.10 (74) 0:40.67 (51) 1:11.18 (56) 2:11.85 (58) 12:03.19 +2:00.08

Coyote Devo 1:17.45 (77) 2:12.38 (58)
62nd 151 Alaura ROGERS Jr Female 15-16 1:50.35 (75) 1:20.85 (85) 1:17.00 (51) 0:41.25 (63) 1:12.86 (73) 2:11.10 (52) 12:03.52 +2:00.41

Buffalo Devo 1:15.91 (65) 2:14.20 (65)
63rd 135 Chris MCCAULEY Amateur Men 40-49 1:49.05 (68) 1:20.73 (83) 1:21.91 (91) 0:42.06 (73) 1:11.05 (54) 2:09.80 (47) 12:05.36 +2:02.25

Bearded Women Racing 1:16.70 (69) 2:14.06 (64)
64th 88 Benjamin GRAGG Jr Male 13-14 1:47.16 (53) 1:19.45 (66) 1:16.46 (48) 0:43.45 (85) 1:13.50 (83) 2:16.23 (75) 12:05.41 +2:02.30

1:14.13 (48) 2:15.03 (67)
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Ozark Enduro Lite Course
Pos No. Name Class Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Time Behind

Team Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos
65th 161 Jonathan PHILLIPS Jr Male 15-16 1:51.68 (91) 1:20.98 (86) 1:16.51 (49) 0:39.00 (28) 1:14.50 (89) 2:14.04 (67) 12:06.15 +2:03.04

Buffalo Devo 1:17.08 (74) 2:12.36 (57)
66th 15 Joseph HORNE Jr Male 17-18 1:51.56 (89) 1:17.56 (45) 1:19.41 (68) 0:42.15 (75) 1:11.68 (61) 2:14.10 (68) 12:07.54 +2:04.43

Bentonville Bicycle CO. 1:14.15 (49) 2:16.93 (83)
67th 5 Kevin FOSS Amateur Men 50+ 1:50.53 (80) 1:18.98 (59) 1:20.55 (80) 0:40.86 (58) 1:10.90 (53) 2:16.55 (77) 12:12.15 +2:09.04

SOLUS | WTB | TRAIL LABS 1:14.65 (53) 2:19.13 (91)
68th 18 Carlos LISING Amateur Men 40-49 1:49.75 (71) 1:18.95 (58) 1:19.65 (72) 0:45.14 (104) 1:11.63 (59) 2:17.41 (80) 12:13.60 +2:10.49

Jes Lising Realtor 1:17.30 (75) 2:13.77 (63)
69th 122 Maher ABU HAIDAR Amateur Men 30-39 1:52.36 (96) 1:19.04 (62) 1:19.20 (67) 0:40.55 (50) 1:15.50 (99) 2:14.41 (69) 12:14.29 +2:11.18

Bentonville Bike School 1:17.73 (84) 2:15.50 (73)
70th 3 Maxton RIGDON Jr Male 13-14 1:52.91 (100) 1:20.17 (74) 1:19.10 (66) 0:41.21 (62) 1:11.67 (60) 2:16.47 (76) 12:14.44 +2:11.33

Buffalo Devo - Hustle Bike Labs - Bobs Pickle Pops 1:16.71 (70) 2:16.20 (76)
71st 181 Emma ZAKARAS Women Open 1:50.33 (74) 1:20.08 (72) 1:18.45 (59) 0:41.13 (61) 1:07.68 (28) 2:27.50 (117) 12:15.92 +2:12.81

OZ Development 1:15.30 (58) 2:15.45 (72)
72nd 29 Steve LEWIS Amateur Men 40-49 1:54.48 (110) 1:18.60 (54) 1:17.68 (55) 0:44.25 (95) 1:13.50 (83) 2:16.10 (73) 12:16.78 +2:13.67

Normans Nuggets 1:16.66 (68) 2:15.51 (74)
73rd 154 Ian THARP Jr Male 11-12 1:49.89 (72) 1:19.03 (61) 1:20.30 (78) 0:41.25 (63) 1:12.75 (70) 2:21.40 (98) 12:16.87 +2:13.76

Marsh Mellows 1:15.45 (60) 2:16.80 (82)
74th 51 Luca PEPIN Jr Male 13-14 1:48.89 (67) 1:20.25 (76) 1:20.21 (75) 0:41.10 (59) 1:13.08 (76) 2:23.41 (104) 12:17.17 +2:14.06

no team 1:17.45 (77) 2:12.78 (60)
75th 40 Carter STARK Jr Male 13-14 1:47.33 (56) 1:18.13 (50) 1:24.85 (108) 0:42.30 (77) 1:13.33 (77) 2:18.90 (85) 12:17.42 +2:14.31

Oz Suspension Solutions - Thaden Cycling 1:16.00 (66) 2:16.58 (81)
76th 206 Micah MENEFEE Jr Male 13-14 1:50.63 (81) 1:19.62 (69) 1:18.75 (61) 0:40.46 (49) 1:12.98 (75) 2:20.55 (96) 12:18.24 +2:15.13

Solus 1:16.95 (73) 2:18.30 (88)
77th 112 Cassidy GUNNEMAN Amateur Men 50+ 1:51.90 (93) 1:20.81 (84) 1:20.95 (83) 0:44.11 (93) 1:12.63 (69) 2:16.10 (73) 12:20.40 +2:17.29

1:17.50 (80) 2:16.40 (79)
78th 46 Mark CAREY Amateur Men 30-39 1:52.93 (101) 1:21.60 (90) 1:17.50 (54) 0:42.35 (78) 1:16.95 (107) 2:15.45 (70) 12:23.10 +2:19.99

1:17.47 (79) 2:18.85 (90)
79th 128 Marvin RUIZ Amateur Men 30-39 1:49.14 (69) 1:19.50 (67) 1:22.13 (92) 0:46.00 (110) 1:16.08 (103) 2:15.57 (71) 12:23.15 +2:20.04

Ozark Off Road Cyclists 1:19.68 (98) 2:15.05 (68)
80th 70 Bucky EDIE Amateur Men 40-49 1:50.95 (84) 1:21.45 (89) 1:18.88 (62) 0:42.67 (82) 1:12.33 (63) 2:21.71 (100) 12:23.61 +2:20.50

1:17.84 (86) 2:17.78 (86)
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Ozark Enduro Lite Course
Pos No. Name Class Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Time Behind

Team Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos
81st 30 Cade LEWIS Jr Male 15-16 1:50.88 (82) 1:26.56 (121) 1:21.25 (85) 0:39.33 (36) 1:08.83 (37) 2:17.50 (81) 12:23.65 +2:20.54

Buffalo Devo 1:15.30 (58) 2:24.00 (107)
82nd 100 Colby BRYANT Amateur Men 19-29 1:42.45 (25) 1:16.50 (30) 1:15.35 (37) 0:47.45 (118) 1:25.13 (137) 2:11.40 (56) 12:24.59 +2:21.48

1:19.51 (94) 2:26.80 (113)
83rd 82 Sam ACAR Female E Bike Open 1:46.67 (48) 1:19.18 (64) 1:21.73 (90) 0:43.82 (88) 1:18.83 (117) 2:25.20 (108) 12:24.73 +2:21.62

Yay! Bentonville 1:19.55 (95) 2:09.75 (40)
84th 57 Alannah DAVIS Jr Female 15-16 1:53.40 (105) 1:21.80 (92) 1:17.20 (53) 0:41.55 (68) 1:11.15 (55) 2:20.05 (92) 12:24.80 +2:21.69

FAST 1:17.60 (81) 2:22.05 (99)
85th 120 Taylor GOODNESS Amateur Men 19-29 1:50.35 (75) 1:20.53 (81) 1:22.67 (97) 0:42.25 (76) 1:13.43 (81) 2:19.90 (90) 12:25.83 +2:22.72

1:20.22 (103) 2:16.48 (80)
86th 85 Jillian JOHNSON Jr Female 13-14 1:52.75 (98) 1:19.53 (68) 1:22.61 (95) 0:44.10 (91) 1:12.90 (74) 2:18.90 (85) 12:27.14 +2:24.03

OZ DEVO-BIKE SCHOOL BENTONVILLE 1:19.25 (92) 2:17.10 (84)
87th 102 Brian CARLOW Amateur Men 40-49 1:45.92 (44) 1:20.46 (79) 1:20.28 (77) 0:45.25 (107) 1:13.93 (85) 2:16.85 (78) 12:29.12 +2:26.01

Team Soundpony - Triad Bank 1:17.65 (82) 2:28.78 (120)
88th 10 Mark MOBLEY Amateur Men 50+ 1:51.45 (87) 1:22.21 (94) 1:21.08 (84) 0:42.66 (81) 1:15.03 (97) 2:19.76 (88) 12:29.68 +2:26.57

1:19.21 (91) 2:18.28 (87)
89th 163 Josh HACKER Male E bike Open 1:53.19 (102) 1:20.44 (78) 1:21.71 (89) 0:46.31 (114) 1:15.95 (102) 2:17.09 (79) 12:31.04 +2:27.93

BMW of NWA 1:21.10 (108) 2:15.25 (70)
90th 156 Daelen GRANDY Jr Male 13-14 1:55.25 (113) 1:23.28 (102) 1:23.20 (101) 0:41.35 (65) 1:14.50 (89) 2:17.96 (82) 12:34.87 +2:31.76

Buffalo Devo 1:19.90 (101) 2:19.43 (93)
91st 98 Leo SIEPIELSKI Jr Male 13-14 1:52.88 (99) 1:22.45 (97) 1:31.11 (129) 0:40.35 (46) 1:12.47 (67) 2:15.75 (72) 12:35.27 +2:32.16

Buffalo Devo 1:16.93 (72) 2:23.33 (106)
92nd 9 Jeffrey LEWIS Amateur Men 50+ 1:53.93 (109) 1:23.15 (100) 1:20.93 (82) 0:44.91 (101) 1:15.00 (96) 2:18.01 (83) 12:37.27 +2:34.16

Mclarty Daniel Ford Lincoln 1:19.59 (96) 2:21.75 (98)
93rd 99 Eric MARTIN Amateur Men 30-39 1:51.33 (85) 1:21.61 (91) 1:24.48 (106) 0:47.65 (120) 1:15.18 (98) 2:20.00 (91) 12:37.80 +2:34.69

1:18.85 (89) 2:18.70 (89)
94th 23 Jeremy HOUCHIN Amateur Men 50+ 1:46.70 (49) 1:18.85 (56) 1:31.10 (128) 1:12.45 (155) 1:15.88 (101) 2:12.23 (61) 12:40.91 +2:37.80

The Meteor 1:16.80 (71) 2:06.90 (22)
95th 86 Marisol CAPRA Jr Female 17-18 1:52.50 (97) 1:22.83 (99) 1:22.85 (99) 0:46.08 (111) 1:17.83 (112) 2:20.06 (93) 12:41.04 +2:37.93

Buffalo Devo 1:22.53 (117) 2:16.36 (77)
96th 72 Art CANTLIN Amateur Men 50+ 1:48.20 (64) 1:20.18 (75) 1:17.08 (52) 0:50.83 (135) 1:12.75 (70) 2:24.81 (107) 12:41.23 +2:38.12

Silverback Cycling 1:20.95 (106) 2:26.43 (111)
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Ozark Enduro Lite Course
Pos No. Name Class Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Time Behind

Team Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos
97th 105 Brandon WADDLE Amateur Men 30-39 1:51.75 (92) 1:22.41 (96) 1:27.98 (116) 0:43.80 (87) 1:14.05 (86) 2:27.33 (116) 12:42.36 +2:39.25

1:19.60 (97) 2:15.44 (71)
98th 48 Cody MARTIN Amateur Men 40-49 1:51.50 (88) 1:22.00 (93) 1:22.75 (98) 0:45.19 (105) 1:18.43 (115) 2:21.06 (97) 12:42.56 +2:39.45

1:20.73 (105) 2:20.90 (96)
99th 162 Wyatt HARTWIG Jr Male 17-18 1:50.35 (75) 1:26.08 (116) 1:17.93 (56) 0:39.65 (42) 1:07.35 (27) 2:30.40 (121) 12:42.61 +2:39.50

Champion Cycling|Fly Racing | Esi 1:13.55 (45) 2:37.30 (137)
100th 160 Anderson GAMMILL Jr Male 15-16 1:51.61 (90) 1:21.03 (87) 1:22.98 (100) 0:45.11 (103) 1:14.40 (88) 2:26.00 (111) 12:43.81 +2:40.70

Lee's Summit Sharks 1:19.50 (93) 2:23.18 (104)
101st 149 Makaela ROGERS Jr Female 13-14 1:50.43 (78) 1:24.65 (108) 1:25.75 (110) 0:47.68 (121) 1:17.10 (108) 2:19.77 (89) 12:44.52 +2:41.41

Buffalo Devo 1:19.80 (100) 2:19.34 (92)
102nd 127 Christopher PETERMAN Amateur Men 30-39 1:53.75 (107) 1:23.20 (101) 1:29.45 (118) 0:41.65 (70) 1:13.38 (80) 2:18.26 (84) 12:45.29 +2:42.18

Eagle Rock Shredders 1:17.70 (83) 2:27.90 (117)
103rd 58 Rob DAVIS Amateur Men 50+ 1:55.29 (115) 1:24.08 (105) 1:22.18 (93) 0:45.01 (102) 1:16.80 (105) 2:22.66 (101) 12:47.79 +2:44.68

FAST 1:21.58 (112) 2:20.19 (94)
104th 42 Lucas VOSS Jr Male 13-14 1:51.43 (86) 1:26.13 (117) 1:21.58 (88) 0:45.20 (106) 1:19.43 (120) 2:23.90 (105) 12:49.48 +2:46.37

Bike School Bentonville 1:21.38 (109) 2:20.43 (95)
105th 153 Stephen PICKMAN Jr Male 11-12 1:53.30 (104) 1:23.33 (103) 1:27.30 (114) 0:43.68 (86) 1:19.13 (119) 2:25.25 (109) 12:55.83 +2:52.72

Buffalo Devo 1:21.50 (111) 2:22.34 (102)
106th 4 Aleksey SUSLIN Jr Male 15-16 1:57.78 (121) 1:26.75 (123) 1:30.40 (124) 0:41.54 (67) 1:14.65 (91) 2:21.69 (99) 12:57.31 +2:54.20

1:17.75 (85) 2:26.75 (112)
107th 113 Jessica PEARSON Amateur Women 40-49 1:58.58 (124) 1:25.98 (113) 1:24.50 (107) 0:45.63 (108) 1:17.45 (109) 2:23.98 (106) 12:59.48 +2:56.37

Women of Oz 1:21.06 (107) 2:22.30 (100)
108th 93 Parrish SWANSON Jr Male 13-14 1:54.48 (110) 1:26.70 (122) 1:30.83 (126) 0:46.61 (115) 1:17.70 (111) 2:22.90 (102) 13:02.58 +2:59.47

Soundpony Triad Bank 1:21.90 (114) 2:21.46 (97)
109th 68 Caitlin BLYTHE Amateur Women 30-39 1:56.80 (119) 1:34.10 (146) 1:28.00 (117) 0:46.78 (116) 1:16.43 (104) 2:19.25 (87) 13:03.06 +2:59.95

Waypoint Goods 1:18.45 (88) 2:23.25 (105)
110th 207 Maddox MENEFEE Jr Male 11-12 2:03.38 (139) 1:28.58 (133) 1:22.66 (96) 0:42.65 (80) 1:14.78 (92) 2:26.05 (112) 13:08.03 +3:04.92

1:20.38 (104) 2:29.55 (121)
111th 22 Chloe MOORE Amateur Women 19-29 1:55.28 (114) 1:26.03 (114) 1:32.73 (134) 0:49.00 (128) 1:20.68 (125) 2:20.43 (95) 13:08.66 +3:05.55

1:21.46 (110) 2:23.05 (103)
112th 133 Terry GAMMILL Amateur Men 40-49 1:54.66 (112) 1:23.67 (104) 1:34.40 (138) 0:48.08 (124) 1:18.58 (116) 2:25.75 (110) 13:14.19 +3:11.08

1:22.10 (115) 2:26.95 (114)
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Ozark Enduro Lite Course
Pos No. Name Class Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Time Behind

Team Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos
113th 73 Teddy CANTLIN Jr Male 13-14 1:53.72 (106) 1:24.37 (107) 1:26.60 (112) 0:44.26 (96) 1:18.93 (118) 2:23.25 (103) 13:15.41 +3:12.30

Soundpony Triad Bank 1:39.08 (151) 2:25.20 (109)
114th 90 Kyle MCDOUGAL Amateur Men 19-29 1:56.60 (118) 1:27.15 (124) 1:24.44 (105) 0:44.65 (98) 1:18.35 (114) 2:30.38 (120) 13:15.57 +3:12.46

1:25.80 (125) 2:28.20 (119)
115th 81 Joshua PIERCE Men Open 2:00.79 (133) 1:28.76 (134) 1:30.08 (121) 0:44.23 (94) 1:14.95 (94) 2:27.20 (114) 13:15.70 +3:12.59

1:21.73 (113) 2:27.96 (118)
116th 132 KEVIN CAMPITELLI Amateur Men 40-49 1:58.05 (122) 1:25.09 (111) 1:22.59 (94) 0:44.10 (91) 1:16.85 (106) 2:36.15 (131) 13:16.56 +3:13.45

1:23.50 (120) 2:30.23 (124)
117th 143 Samantha CALLAHAN Amateur Women 19-29 1:59.65 (126) 1:26.25 (118) 1:29.63 (119) 0:48.44 (125) 1:19.48 (121) 2:27.31 (115) 13:20.89 +3:17.78

1:23.00 (119) 2:27.13 (115)
118th 148 Greer CALDWELL Jr Female 13-14 1:57.30 (120) 1:25.05 (110) 1:26.15 (111) 0:44.55 (97) 1:21.23 (126) 2:32.01 (123) 13:21.31 +3:18.20

Buffalo Devo 1:27.39 (129) 2:27.63 (116)
119th 41 Ben NEUMANN Amateur Men 40-49 1:56.13 (117) 1:30.68 (140) 1:29.68 (120) 0:51.91 (137) 1:21.40 (128) 2:26.10 (113) 13:23.93 +3:20.82

1:25.73 (124) 2:22.30 (100)
120th 19 Kyle ANDERSON Amateur Men 19-29 2:00.56 (130) 1:25.23 (112) 1:30.50 (125) 0:47.05 (117) 1:25.26 (138) 2:30.70 (122) 13:30.25 +3:27.14

1:24.85 (122) 2:26.10 (110)
121st 34 Cat OWENS Amateur Men 30-39 1:53.27 (103) 1:22.38 (95) 1:23.66 (102) 0:40.71 (52) 1:14.13 (87) 3:09.25 (153) 13:35.46 +3:32.35

1:22.40 (116) 2:29.66 (123)
122nd 32 Ingrid BREBAN Amateur Women 50+ 2:03.20 (138) 1:28.18 (130) 1:30.08 (121) 0:46.25 (112) 1:21.43 (129) 2:34.46 (127) 13:38.44 +3:35.33

In Charge MTB 1:23.71 (121) 2:31.13 (126)
123rd 38 Alyssa ZUKAS Amateur Women 19-29 2:00.75 (131) 1:28.55 (132) 1:26.85 (113) 0:45.80 (109) 1:19.53 (122) 2:40.95 (136) 13:41.89 +3:38.78

1:26.41 (127) 2:33.05 (129)
124th 101 Kenneth KAISER Amateur Men 40-49 2:04.36 (143) 1:30.82 (141) 1:33.16 (136) 0:48.86 (127) 1:18.14 (113) 2:28.98 (118) 13:43.33 +3:40.22

Eagle Rock Shredders 1:26.16 (126) 2:32.85 (128)
125th 11 Robert HAGGARD Amateur Men 30-39 1:59.75 (128) 1:27.85 (128) 1:34.65 (141) 0:48.04 (123) 1:19.58 (123) 2:33.90 (126) 13:43.38 +3:40.27

OZF race team 1:28.11 (130) 2:31.50 (127)
126th 84 Timothy KAISER Amateur Men 50+ 2:01.33 (134) 1:27.23 (125) 1:32.73 (134) 0:50.50 (134) 1:22.46 (130) 2:35.34 (128) 13:45.64 +3:42.53

Eagle Rock Shredders 1:26.45 (128) 2:29.60 (122)
127th 137 Steve WEST Amateur Men 40-49 2:00.75 (131) 1:26.48 (119) 1:34.63 (140) 0:48.65 (126) 1:21.25 (127) 2:33.20 (124) 13:46.24 +3:43.13

1:22.70 (118) 2:38.58 (140)
128th 205 Tara FIDDLER Amateur Women 40-49 2:00.50 (129) 1:28.92 (135) 1:33.46 (137) 0:50.41 (133) 1:22.75 (131) 2:30.03 (119) 13:55.23 +3:52.12

1:38.10 (150) 2:31.06 (125)
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Ozark Enduro Lite Course
Pos No. Name Class Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Time Behind

Team Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos
129th 33 Jeanine GODEC Amateur Women 50+ 2:03.88 (142) 1:29.93 (138) 1:32.63 (133) 0:47.91 (122) 1:20.21 (124) 2:40.96 (137) 13:59.21 +3:56.10

1:28.90 (133) 2:34.79 (130)
130th 25 brandin LAZENBY Amateur Men 40-49 1:59.00 (125) 1:29.05 (136) 1:30.15 (123) 0:49.75 (130) 1:26.70 (142) 2:39.88 (135) 14:03.14 +4:00.03

1:30.86 (138) 2:37.75 (139)
131st 61 Alex SAYLOR Amateur Women 30-39 2:03.53 (140) 1:26.03 (114) 1:31.48 (130) 0:51.20 (136) 1:26.01 (139) 2:33.81 (125) 14:04.35 +4:01.24

1:28.35 (132) 2:43.94 (146)
132nd 144 Jessica BARLOW Amateur Women 30-39 2:02.19 (136) 1:28.45 (131) 1:34.60 (139) 0:49.45 (129) 1:23.06 (132) 2:42.61 (139) 14:05.81 +4:02.70

Lab One Two 1:29.25 (134) 2:36.20 (135)
133rd 55 Chris ZEECK Amateur Men 19-29 1:56.06 (116) 1:24.13 (106) 1:23.93 (103) 0:44.66 (99) 1:17.54 (110) 2:39.40 (134) 14:10.56 +4:07.45

1:25.09 (123) 3:19.75 (156)
134th 146 Adrianne MARCUM Amateur Women 40-49 2:03.66 (141) 1:30.53 (139) 1:31.96 (132) 0:50.33 (132) 1:23.48 (133) 2:46.34 (141) 14:11.66 +4:08.55

1:30.00 (137) 2:35.36 (133)
135th 92 Isabelle KAISER Jr Female 17-18 2:02.50 (137) 1:29.45 (137) 1:38.85 (145) 0:52.41 (140) 1:24.36 (135) 2:38.25 (133) 14:11.67 +4:08.56

Eagle Rock Shredders 1:28.20 (131) 2:37.65 (138)
136th 21 Rachel CARPENTER Amateur Women 40-49 1:58.40 (123) 1:27.70 (126) 1:40.38 (146) 0:55.70 (144) 1:31.36 (149) 2:35.61 (130) 14:16.96 +4:13.85

FAST 1:31.38 (139) 2:36.43 (136)
137th 158 Alex WEST Jr Male 13-14 2:06.13 (147) 1:31.65 (142) 1:43.47 (151) 0:52.43 (141) 1:24.48 (136) 2:41.40 (138) 14:24.14 +4:21.03

1:29.69 (135) 2:34.89 (131)
138th 118 Andi PAPE Amateur Women 50+ 2:06.35 (148) 1:31.78 (143) 1:41.81 (148) 0:52.09 (138) 1:28.20 (144) 2:37.83 (132) 14:24.95 +4:21.84

WOZ NWA 1:31.45 (140) 2:35.44 (134)
139th 111 Ian PENAFLORIDA Amateur Men 40-49 2:01.36 (135) 1:26.52 (120) 1:27.35 (115) 0:44.05 (89) 2:09.58 (156) 2:35.45 (129) 14:29.25 +4:26.14

1:29.69 (135) 2:35.25 (132)
140th 8 Brittany HALE Amateur Women 30-39 2:07.64 (150) 1:34.86 (149) 1:31.01 (127) 0:50.20 (131) 1:26.13 (140) 2:47.50 (142) 14:31.74 +4:28.63

1:33.55 (143) 2:40.85 (142)
141st 26 Xander LAZENBY Jr Male 13-14 2:05.07 (145) 1:32.10 (144) 1:42.63 (150) 0:47.45 (118) 1:29.73 (147) 2:48.71 (146) 14:38.24 +4:35.13

1:32.43 (141) 2:40.12 (141)
142nd 44 Brad CURTIS Amateur Men 50+ 2:05.73 (146) 1:36.88 (151) 1:35.43 (142) 1:00.11 (151) 1:29.27 (145) 2:48.26 (144) 15:00.04 +4:56.93

ME 1:35.73 (146) 2:48.63 (150)
143rd 131 Matthew CALDWELL Amateur Men 40-49 1:59.69 (127) 1:27.75 (127) 1:21.53 (87) 0:43.16 (84) 1:14.95 (94) 4:31.00 (155) 15:01.24 +4:58.13

1:19.10 (90) 2:24.06 (108)
144th 60 Brian ZAMMIT Jr Male 11-12 2:04.65 (144) 1:32.70 (145) 1:40.78 (147) 0:56.26 (147) 1:32.34 (150) 2:50.90 (147) 15:02.40 +4:59.29

Louisburg Trailcats 1:34.56 (144) 2:50.21 (151)
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2024 Ozark Enduro Lite Race 1 - Centennial Park
June 16, 2024
RESULTS

Ozark Enduro Lite Course
Pos No. Name Class Stage 1 Pos Stage 2 Pos Stage 3 Pos Stage 4 Pos Stage 5 Pos Stage 6 Pos Time Behind

Team Stage 7 Pos Stage 8 Pos
145th 1 Keera TUCKER Jr Female 17-18 2:08.91 (155) 1:42.23 (156) 1:36.20 (143) 0:55.66 (143) 1:27.80 (143) 2:48.70 (145) 15:04.96 +5:01.85

One80 1:37.93 (149) 2:47.53 (148)
146th 43 Nathan VOSS Jr Male 11-12 2:06.41 (149) 1:34.40 (147) 1:44.05 (152) 0:56.60 (148) 1:30.38 (148) 2:52.95 (149) 15:06.57 +5:03.46

Bike School Bentonville 1:33.28 (142) 2:48.50 (149)
147th 24 Stacey LAZENBY Amateur Women 50+ 2:08.64 (154) 1:35.63 (150) 1:44.43 (153) 0:57.81 (150) 1:33.38 (152) 2:47.98 (143) 15:08.60 +5:05.49

1:37.00 (147) 2:43.73 (144)
148th 78 Katlin WARD Amateur Women 40-49 2:08.10 (152) 1:34.55 (148) 1:42.50 (149) 1:01.10 (152) 1:37.90 (155) 2:52.08 (148) 15:21.58 +5:18.47

1:41.27 (154) 2:44.08 (147)
149th 116 Emma HOBBS Jr Female 11-12 2:18.98 (158) 1:41.63 (155) 1:37.00 (144) 0:55.73 (146) 1:29.58 (146) 2:59.96 (151) 15:35.69 +5:32.58

Bentonville Bicycle Company 1:40.56 (152) 2:52.25 (152)
150th 16 Felicia DAY Jr Female 15-16 2:08.01 (151) 1:37.88 (152) 1:47.83 (154) 0:57.33 (149) 1:32.70 (151) 3:01.85 (152) 15:38.55 +5:35.44

Bentonville West High School 1:35.45 (145) 2:57.50 (154)
151st 142 Samuel SWILLING Amateur Men 50+ 2:14.84 (157) 1:44.30 (157) 1:48.33 (155) 1:05.08 (153) 1:34.25 (153) 2:57.85 (150) 15:59.80 +5:56.69

1:41.00 (153) 2:54.15 (153)
152nd 150 Elliana HARTER Jr Female 15-16 2:11.88 (156) 1:40.58 (154) 1:31.65 (131) 0:54.00 (142) 1:23.68 (134) 4:58.10 (156) 17:15.04 +7:11.93

1:52.81 (156) 2:42.34 (143)
153rd 125 David GIBBONS Amateur Men 30-39 1:52.21 (95) 1:20.48 (80) 1:20.27 (76) 0:44.08 (90) 1:14.83 (93) 2:11.11 (53) 18:01.16 +7:58.05

1:17.40 (76) 8:00.78 (157)
154th 166 Jason STONE Male E bike Open 1:49.95 (73) 1:27.85 (128) 1:24.26 (104) 0:44.78 (100) 1:34.79 (154) 8:27.20 (157) 19:04.44 +9:01.33

1:19.71 (99) 2:15.90 (75)
155th 54 AMY WIRSIG Female E Bike Open 2:24.45 (159) 1:48.83 (158) 1:50.05 (156) 1:08.90 (154) 5:22.40 (158) 3:09.75 (154) 20:28.96 +10:25.85

Women of Oz 1:46.33 (155) 2:58.25 (155)
172 Cass CREWS Men Open 4:29.43 (157) DNF

95 Shelby SMILEY Female E Bike Open 2:08.25 (153) 1:38.11 (153) 1:26.18 (141) 2:43.53 (140) DNF
Women of Oz 1:37.40 (148) 2:43.78 (145)

96 Daniel YOUNG Male E bike Open 1:52.09 (94) 2:17.98 (159) 1:15.63 (100) 2:20.27 (94) DNF
Smiley Bike Rentals 1:19.95 (102) 2:17.30 (85)

152 Austin BYRD Jr Male 11-12 1:53.86 (108) 1:24.98 (109) 1:25.68 (109) DNF
Meseroll

94 Emily ADAMIC Women Open 1:45.61 (40) 1:16.15 (29) 1:50.08 (157) DNF
Soundpony Triad Bank
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